
 
 

 
  



Welcome to another year of recreational programs in our Adelaide Park and Churchill communities! Last 
year the APCCA offered over 200 hours of programming, raised more than $1500 for STARS, and welcomed 
people of all ages to our outdoor rinks. With no intention of slowing down, our team has several new 
directors that are currently planning new and exciting initiatives to be rolled out in 2019. Our first 
achievement saw a new online registration system and website come to fruition. I'm anticipating more big 
things for our communities this coming year, and I am thrilled to be at the forefront of it all. 

Your APCCA President, 
Leah Luciuk 

Adelaide Park-Churchill Community Association 2018/19 Contact List 
 

 

Position Name Email Address 
Community Consultant Shelly Panko-Schultz Shelly.PankoSchultz@sasktoon.ca
President Leah Luciuk LRJ787@gmail.com
Secretary Robin Reynolds robinnreynolds@gmail.com
Treasurer Taheera Fidaali taheerafidaali@gmail.com
Communications Coordinator Dave Sosulski dave.sosulski@sasktel.net
Membership Coordinator Tracy Magnin tracymagnin@hotmail.com
Rink Coordinator (Hugh Cairns) Ryan Luciuk luciuk03@live.ca 

Rink Coordinator (St. Philip) Rob Frank Rob.Frank@saskatoon.ca
Social Coordinator Jania Chilima  jchilima@gmail.com 
Member at Large Deborah Hockley deborah.hockley@zehoc.com 
Member at Large Darilyn Weiss darilynweiss@yahoo.ca
VOLUNTEERS NEEDED for the following board positions: Vice President, Indoor Program Coordinator, 
Basketball Coordinator, and Soccer Coordinator. Volunteers needed for membership drives, assistant 
coordinator positions, and general event coordination: 50/50, Raffle Sales, Concession.  Monthly meetings are 
the 2nd 
Tuesday of every month.  Find us on Facebook page for information and updates. Adelaide Park - Churchill 
Community Association 

Come and Join us at our REVAMPED annual outdoor event. 
 FAM JAM in the park. 

Music, food, bouncy houses and family activities. 
New to the day will be the flea market style of fun. 

Local entrepreneurs and artisans will be showcasing their talents and wares. 

VENDORS NEEDED!!!   Contact Jania at jchilima@gmail.com for your table 
VOLUNTEERS NEEDED!!!Contact Tracy at tracymagnin@hotmail.com for details 

WHEN: JUNE 22 from 10:00 AM- 2:00 PM 
WHERE:  Churchill Park 

FOCUS: Fun, meet people in our neighbourhood, awareness of local business and 
talents, membership drive. 

 

Membership Drive: 
In August we had our 1st annual 
APPCA Membership 
Drive!  Myself and 4 other 
Volunteers went into our beautiful 
community and met a lot of 
amazing people.  We loved 
meeting you, and hearing your 
stories and ideas!  I want to 
extend a big thank-you for your 
support.  Each $15 membership 
purchased goes back into our 
community improvement, 
programming and fun community 
events! 

If you are interested in a 
membership or have questions, 
please contact me: 

Tracy Magnin 
Membership Coordinator 
tracymagnin@hotmail com

Our goal is 500 
new APCCA memberships.  Gift 

with the purchase of your 
membership on June 22nd 

Fiddle Diddles
No Bake Cookie: 

½ cup butter 
2 cups white sugar 
½ cup milk 
6 Tbsp cocoa powder 
3 cups quick oats 
½ cup coconut 
½ cup walnuts, (or sunflower seeds) 
Pinch of salt 
1tsp vanilla flavouring 

1. Put butter, sugar and milk into a
large pot.  Heat on medium, stirring
often, until boiling.  Remove from
heat.

2. Add remaining ingredients.  Stir
well and drop rounded tsp onto
waxed paper.  Cool completely and
enjoy!!!


